December 31, 2012 and in our Report on Form 6-K filed with the SEC on September 19, 2013, each incorporated by
reference herein.

As of June 30, 2013

In thousands of U.S. Dollars Actual Adjusted
As Further
Adjusted

Cash
Cash and cash equivalents $ 141,119 $ 95,533 $ 143,417
Restricted cash 5,790 5,790 5,790

Total cash $ 146,909 $ 101,323 $ 149,207

Capitalization
Debt:
Long-term secured debt obligations (including current portion) $ 1,438,651 $ 1,410,145 $ 1,410,145

Stockholders equity:
Preferred shares, $1.00 par value; 15,000,000 shares authorized
(including 2,300,000 Series B Preferred Shares) and 2,000,000
Series B Preferred Shares issued and outstanding on an actual and on

2,000 2,000 4,000

Edgar Filing: TSAKOS ENERGY NAVIGATION LTD - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 83

an as adjusted basis; 15,000,000 shares authorized (including
2,300,000 Series B Preferred Shares and 2,300,000 Series C
Preferred Shares) and 2,000,000 Series B Preferred Shares and
2,000,000 Series C Preferred Shares issued and outstanding on an as
further adjusted basis
Common shares, $1.00 par value; 85,000,000 shares authorized and
56,443,237 shares issued and outstanding on an actual basis;
56,925,041 shares issued and outstanding on an as adjusted basis and
on an as further adjusted basis 56,443 56,925 56,925
Additional paid-in capital 450,642 452,455 498,339
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (9,639) (9,639) (9,639)
Retained earnings 472,279 471,376 471,376
Non-controlling interest 1,600 1,600 1,600

Total stockholders� equity 973,325 974,717 1,022,601

Total capitalization $ 2,411,976 $ 2,384,862 $ 2,432,746

S-40

Edgar Filing: TSAKOS ENERGY NAVIGATION LTD - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 84

Table of Contents

MANAGEMENT

Directors and Officers

The following table sets forth, as of September 1, 2013, information for each of our directors and senior managers.

Name Age Positions
Year First
Elected

D. John Stavropoulos 80 Chairman of the Board 1994
Nikolas P. Tsakos 50 President and Chief Executive Officer, Director 1993
Michael G. Jolliffe 63 Deputy Chairman of the Board 1993
George V. Saroglou 49 Vice President, Chief Operating Officer, Director 2001
Paul Durham 62 Chief Financial Officer �